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University of Kentucky College of Engineering Departmental Directory

Engineering Administration
351 RGAN 40506-0503
Phone: 859-257-1687

Fax: 859-323-0050

Business Office

McBeath, Mary
Pitts, Valerie
White, Carol

Co-Op
Balk, llka

Beck, John
Fuqua, Zachary

Dean's Office

Anderson, Kim
Brown, Melissa
Buchheit, Rudolph
DaCanto, Laura
Dean's Office
Elam, Tony

Lane, Cindy
Morefield, Robyn
Sayre, Kim

Watts, Mary

361 RGAN
359B RGAN
363 RGAN

355D FPAT
355E FPAT
355F FPAT

355J FPAT
355K FPAT
353 RGAN
359A RGAN
351 RGAN
367 RGAN
365 RGAN
355 RGAN
289 RGAN
357 RGAN

Marketing & Communications

Camenisch, Aaron
Hahn, Kelly
Meads, Derrick
Sanders, Eric

Recruiting

Dean Hughes, Micaha
Jackson, Tony
Roberts, John

385 RGAN
385 RGAN
383 RGAN
385 RGAN

355G FPAT
108A RGAN
108A RGAN

Research & Graduate Studies

Compton, Wendy
Mehanna, Monica
Puleo, David
Walter, Ted

373 RGAN
369 RGAN
371 RGAN
375A RGAN

859-257-3157
859-323-8890
859-257-1686

859-257-4178
859-218-1685
859-257-9145

859-257-1864
859-257-8827
859-257-1687
859-257-1992
859-257-1687
859-218-4089
859-257-2015
859-257-1687
859-257-3343
859-257-4597

859-218-2306
859-257-3409
859-257-8863
859-257-9147

859-257-0553
859-218-5170
859-257-2451

859-257-1449
859-257-3341
859-257-2405
859-323-4106

mcbeath@uky.edu
valerie.pitts@uky.edu
carol.white@uky.edu

ilka.balk@uky.edu
john.beck@uky.edu
zachary.fuqua@uky.edu

kimberly.anderson@uky.edu
melissa.brownl@uky.edu
rudolph.buchheit@uky.edu
laura.dacanto@uky.edu

tony.elam@uky.edu
cllane2@email.uky.edu
robyn.morefield@uky.edu
kim.sayre@uky.edu
mwatts@uky.edu

aaron.camenisch@uky.edu
kelly.hahn@uky.edu
djmead3@uky.edu
eric.sanders@uky.edu

micahardean@uky.edu
tonyjackson@uky.edu
john.roberts1@uky.edu

wendy.compton@uky.edu
monica.mehanna@uky.edu
puleo@uky.edu
theodore.walter@uky.edu

Page 2



University of Kentucky College of Engineering Departmental Directory

Student Records

Brandenburg, B. J.
Carey, Rosie

Deskins, Mary-Michael

355S FPAT
355U FPAT
355R FPAT

Student Services

Brenner, Lesley
Doerge, Jennifer
Freeman, Diane
Herrick, Susan
Theakston, Robert

355M FPAT
355P FPAT
355N FPAT
355Q FPAT
381 RGAN

Room Scheduling

Blackburn, Ruth
Clark, Jessica
Clark, Jessica
Doyle, Megan
Farmer, Larry
Floyd, Tanya

ISM Main Office
Lane, Cindy
Lane, Cindy
Lane, Cindy
Long, Amy

Long, Mandy
Marksbury Theater
Spurlock, Marlene
Viens, Callie
Viens, Callie

All Classrooms
120 OHR

112 OHR

110 MMRB

157 ASTeCC

157 ASTeCC
414A RMB
Courtyard

387 RGAN
Student Commons
102 DMB

102 MMRB
Marksbury Theater
175 FPAT

164 RGAN

275 RGAN

Biomedical Engineering
522 RMB 40506-0108
Phone: 859-257-8101
Fax: 859-257-1856

Anderson, Alicia
Bazrgari, Babak
Evans, Joyce
Hedman, Thomas
Hisel, Rebecca
Huang, Chong
Mills, Sue
Patwardhan, Abhijit
Pienkowski, David
Puleo, David
Shang, Yu
Sunderam, Sridhar
Yu, Guogiang

522 RMB
514E RMB
514G RMB
Coldstrm Ste 103
522 RMB
514H RMB
522 RMB
514A RMB
514F RMB
371 RGAN
514H RMB
514B RMB
514C RMB

859-257-7978
859-218-2598
859-257-0569

859-257-8864
859-257-1021
859-257-1080
859-257-4881
859-257-9157

859-257-4903
859-257-4856
859-257-4856
859-257-8026
859-218-6519
859-218-6563
859-323-3247
859-257-2015
859-257-2015
859-257-2015
859-257-3961
859-323-0521

859-257-8028
859-218-0638
859-218-0638

859-257-8101
859-257-1379
859-257-2685
512-818-8468
859-257-8101
859-218-5164
859-257-2783
859-257-2728
859-323-1568
859-257-2405
859-218-5164
859-257-5796
859-257-9110

barbara.brandenburg@uky.edu
rosie.carey@uky.edu
marymichael.deskins@uky.edu

lesley.brenner@uky.edu
jennifer.doerge@uky.edu
diane.freeman@uky.edu
slherrl@uky.edu
robert.theakston@uky.edu

ruth.blackburn@uky.edu
jessica.clark@uky.edu
jessica.clark@uky.edu
mm.doyle@uky.edu
[farm2@uky.edu
tanya.floyd@uky.edu

cllane2@email.uky.edu
cllane2@email.uky.edu
cllane2@email.uky.edu
amy.long@uky.edu
awlong00@uky.edu
http://vis.uky.edu/about/forms/
marlene.spurlock@uky.edu
callie.viens@uky.edu
callie.viens@uky.edu

alicia.anderson@uky.edu
babak.bazrgari@uky.edu
jevansl@uky.edu
thedman@orthopeutics.com
rebecca.hisel@uky.edu
chu234@uky.edu
belinda.mills@uky.edu
abhijit@uky.edu
pienkow@uky.edu
puleo@uky.edu
yu.shang@uky.edu
sridhar.sunderam@uky.edu
guogiang.yu@uky.edu
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University of Kentucky College of Engineering Departmental Directory

Zhang, Guigen
Zou, Yuan

522A RMB
514H RMB

128 CEBA 40546-0276
Phone: 859-257-3000
Fax: 859-257-5671

Adams, William
Adedeji, Akinbode
Ash, Jim

Bridges, Tom
Carr, Doug
Childers, Brett
Colliver, Donald G.
Day, George B.
Dixon, Matthew
Dvorak, Joseph
Dvorak, Tanya
Earnest, John
Fama, Rosemary
Fannin, Burl L.
Fehr, Robert L.
Fogle, Alex

Ford, William
Hash, Gerald
Higgins, Stephen
Hutchens, Ed
Jackson, Joshua
Mason, Ricky
McNeill, Samuel
Miller, Beverly
Modenbach, Alicia
Montross, Michael
Moser, Lee
Nokes, Sue E.
Payne, Fred
Pekarchik, Karin
Peterson, Michael
Priddy, Tom
Purschwitz, Mark
Rechtin, Lee
Rounsaville, Joseph
Shea, Aubrey
Shi, Jian

Smith, Jeff

Smith, Timothy D.
Stamper, Donnie

AGMRL
218 CEBA
110 CEBA
209 CEBA
136B CEBA
AGMRL
211 CEBA
128 CEBA
243 CEBA
107 CEBA
203 CEBA
Res & Ed Ctr
128 CEBA
182 CEBA
203 CEBA
105 CEBA
215 CEBA
135 CEBA
120 CEBA
AGMRL
202 CEBA
104 CEBA
Res & Ed Ctr
130 CEBA
102 CEBA
128 CEBA
121 CEBA
110 CEBA
210 CEBA
116 CEBA
N212 AGN
243 CEBA
109 CEBA
AGMRL
221 CEBA
176 CEBA
115 CEBA
118 CEBA
118 CEBA
111 CEBA

859-323-7217

859-218-5164
Biosystems and Agricultural Engineering

859-257-1589
859-218-4355
859-218-4316
859-218-4346
859-218-4366
859-257-1589
859-218-4348
859-257-1589
859-218-4363
859-257-5658
859-218-4625
270-365-7541
859-218-3000
859-218-2940
859-218-4340
859-257-4012
859-218-4368
859-218-4332
859-218-4326
859-257-1589
859-257-4339
859-257-5293
270-365-7541
859-218-4343
859-257-1265
859-218-4319
859-218-4327
859-218-4328
859-218-4347
859-218-4322
859-257-8803
859-218-4364
859-257-3764
859-257-1589
859-218-4359
859-218-4335
859-218-4321
859-257-2778
859-218-4324
859-218-4317

guigen.ome@uky.edu
yuan.zou@uky.edu

wcadam2@uky.edu
akinbode.adedeji@uky.edu
james.ash@uky.edu
tom.bridges2@uky.edu
dougcarr@uky.edu
brett.childers@uky.edu
dcolliver@uky.edu
george.day@uky.edu
matt.dixon@uky.edu
joe.dvorak@uky.edu
tanya.franke-dvorak@uky.edu
jearnest@uky.edu
rosemary.fama@uky.edu
burl.fannin@uky.edu
robert.fehr@uky.edu
alex.fogle@uky.edu
bill.ford@uky.edu
gerald.hash@uky.edu
shiggins@uky.edu
edward.hutchens@uky.edu
joshjackson@uky.edu
ricky.mason@uky.edu
sam.mcneill@uky.edu
beverly.miller@uky.edu
alicia.modenbach@uky.edu
michael.montross@uky.edu
lee.moser@uky.edu
sue.nokes@uky.edu
fred.payne@uky.edu
karin.pekarchik@uky.edu
mick.peterson@uky.edu
priddy@uky.edu
purschwitz@uky.edu
lee.rechtin@uky.edu
joseph.rounsaville@uky.edu
aubrey.shea@uky.edu
j-shi@uky.edu
jeff.smith@uky.edu
tim.smith@uky.edu
donniejstamper@uky.edu
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University of Kentucky College of Engineering Departmental Directory

Stombaugh, Timothy S. 214 CEBA

Taber, Christian
Taraba, Joseph L.
Tolliver, Julia
Turner, Aaron
Wang, Wanhong
Warner, Richard C.
Wells, Larry G.
White, Jayne
Wilhoit, John

234 CEBA
216 CEBA
101 CEBA
220 CEBA
243 CEBA
217 CEBA
219 CEBA
128 CEBA
208 CEBA

859-218-4351
859-218-4381
859-218-4353
859-257-9368
859-218-4358
859-218-4365
859-218-4354
859-218-4356
859-218-4329
859-218-4345

Chemical and Materials Engineering
177 FPAT 40506-0046
Phone: 859-257-8028
Fax: 859-323-1929

Anderson, Kim
Andrews, Rodney
Balk, John

Beck, Matthew J
Berron, Bradley

Bhattacharyya, Dibakar

Cheng, Yang-Tse
Cochell, Thomas
Cole, Bruce
Cprek, Nick
Duruttya, Joshua
Dziubla, Thomas
Escobar, Isabel
Grulke, Eric

Hilt, J. Zach
Kalika, Doug
Knutson, Barbara
Lovely, Jennifer
McGee, Paula
Miller, Nancy
Pack, Daniel
Pham, Jonathan
Rankin, Steve
Spurlock, Marlene
Tidrick, Alycia
Tsang, Tate
Wilson, Sarah
Yang, Fugian
Zhai, Tongguang

355J FPAT

2540 Research Park

163c FPAT
157 FPAT
153 FPAT
169 FPAT
106 SJW
151 FPAT
173 FPAT
61 FPAT
177B FPAT
165 FPAT
773B FPAT
773A FPAT
350 ASTeCC
177A FPAT
179 FPAT
102 RGAN
177 FPAT
59C FPAT
155 FPAT
153 FPAT
159 FPAT
177 FPAT
161 FPAT
171 FPAT
163B FPAT
779 FPAT
102 SIw

859-257-1864
859-257-0200
859-257-4582
859-257-0039
859-257-2791
859-257-2794
859-323-4191
859-257-5076
859-257-4956
859-257-2917
859-257-8882
859-257-4063
859-257-7990
859-257-6097
859-257-9844
859-257-5507
859-257-5715
859-323-4526
859-257-5823
859-257-5127
859 257-0729
859-257-3866
859-257-9799
859-257-8028
859-257-4596
859-257-8059
859-257-0796
859-257-2994
859-257-4958

tim.stombaugh@uky.edu
christian.taber@uky.edu
joseph.taraba@uky.edu
julie.tolliver@uky.edu
aaron.turner@uky.edu
wwang@uky.edu
richard.warner@uky.edu
larry.wells@uky.edu
jayne.white@uky.edu
john.wilhoit@uky.edu

kimberly.anderson@uky.edu
rodney.andrews@uky.edu
john.balk@uky.edu
mjbe223@uky.edu
brad.berron@uky.edu
db@uky.edu
yang.t.cheng@uky.edu
thomcochell@uky.edu
bruce.cole@uky.edu
nick.cprek@uky.edu
joshua.duruttya@uky.edu
thomas.dziubla@uky.edu
isabel.escobar@uky.edu
eric.grulke@uky.edu
zach.hilt@uky.edu
douglass.kalika@uky.edu
bknut2@uky.edu
jennifer.lovely@uky.edu
paula.mcgee@uky.edu
nancy.miller@uky.edu
dan.pack@uky.edu
jonathan.pham@uky.edu
stephen.rankin@uky.edu
marlene.spurlock@uky.edu
alycia.tidrick@uky.edu
thtsang@uky.edu
swi263@uky.edu
fyang2@uky.edu
tongguang.zhai@uky.edu
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University of Kentucky College of Engineering Departmental Directory

Paducah Office

Englert, Derek
Hwang, Hyun-Tae
Seay, Jeffrey
Silverstein, David

Room Scheduling
175 FPAT

209 Crounse Hall
Crounse Hall

211 Crounse Hall
209 Crounse Hall

Spurlock, Marlene
Civil Engineering
161 OHR 40506-0281
Phone: 859-257-4856
Fax: 859-257-4404

Berry, Bettie 161B OHR
Blackburn-Lynch, Whitney102 RGAN

Brion, Gail 367 OHR
Bryson, Sebastian 254 OHR
Cheeks, Richard 369 OHR
Chen, Mei 267 OHR
Clark, Jessica 161 OHR
Combs, Megan 340 OHR
Dadi, Gabriel 151C OHR
Davis, Brad 373 OHR
Davis, Dale 183 RGAN
Day, Robert 264 OHR
Erhardt, Greg 261 OHR
Fox, James 354G OHR
Front Desk 161 OHR
Gesund, Hans 375 OHR

Gutierrez Soto, Mariantongta OHR

Harik, Issam 371 OHR
Kalinski, Michael 255 OHR
Kelley, Kimberly 859-257-4835
Mahboub, Kamyar 263 OHR
May, John 340 OHR
Norvell, Jim 061 OHR
Ormsbee, Lindell 233 MMRB
Pennell, Kelly 363 OHR

Souleyrette, Reginald 161 OHR

Stamatiadis, Nick 265 OHR
Taylor, Tim 151A OHR
Wampler, Suzanna 161 OHR
Wang, Y. T. (Ed) 365 OHR
Wright, Samantha 257 OHR
Yost, Scott 354C OHR

270-534-3122
270-534-3129
270-534-3299
270-534-3132

859-257-8028

859-257-4859
859-323-4528
859-257-4467
859-257-3247
859-257-8035
859-257-9262
859-257-4856
859-257-6757
859-257-5416
859-257-4916
859-257-7798
859-257-8036
859-323-4856
859-257-8668
859-257-4856
859-257-4823
859-257-1855
859-257-3116
859-257-6117
859-257-5823
859-257-4279
859-257-1123
859-257-4281
859-257-6329
859-218-2540
859-257-5309
859-257-8012
859-323-3680
859-257-4858
859-257-5937
859-323-1668
859-257-4816

derek.englert@uky.edu
hyun-tae.hwang@uky.edu
jeffrey.seay@uky.edu
david.silverstein@uky.edu

marlene.spurlock@uky.edu

bettie.berry@uky.edu
whitney.blackburn-lynch@uky.edu
gail.brion@uky.edu
sebastian.bryson@uky.edu
ce401@richardcheeks.com
mei.chen@uky.edu
jessica.clark@uky.edu
megan.combs2@uky.edu
gabe.dadi@uky.edu
dbraddavis@uky.edu
dale.davis@uky.edu
robert.day2@uky.edu
greg.erhardt@uky.edu
james.fox@uky.edu

h.gesund@uky.edu
mariant.gutierrezsoto@uky.edu
harik@uky.edu
michael.kalinski@uky.edu
kimberly.kelley@uky.edu
kc.mahboub@uky.edu
john.may@uky.edu
jim.norvell@uky.edu
lindell.ormsbee@uky.edu
kellypennell@uky.edu
souleyrette@uky.edu
nick.stamatiadis@uky.edu
tim.taylor@uky.edu
suzy.wampler@uky.edu
ywang@uky.edu
sam.wright@uky.edu
scott.yost@uky.edu
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University of Kentucky College of Engineering Departmental Directory

Computer Science
102 Davis Marksbury Bldg 40506-0633
Phone: 859-257-3961
Fax: 859-257-1505

Advisor, Academic
Baxter, Anthony
Calvert, Kenneth
Cheng, Fuhua (Frank)
Cui, Licong
Downing, Jarad
Fei, Zongming
Finkel, Raphael
Fuhs, Dee
Goldsmith, Judy
Griffioen, James
Harrison, Brent
Hayes, Jane
Ice-Wedding, Kathy
Jacobs, Nathan
Jaromczyk, Jerzy
Keen, Debby
Klapper, Andrew
Linton, Paul

Liu, Jinze

Long, Amy
Manivannan, D.
Marek, Victor
Marvel, William
Mier, Diane

Moore, Neil

Nasir, Hussamuddin
Pike, Lowell

Pike, Yi Luo

Qian, Chen

Rice, Nan
Rodriguez, Orestes
Seales, Brent
Silvestri, Simone
Truszczynski, Mirek
Wasilkowski, Grzegorz
Yang, Ruigang

Yu, Tingting

Zhang, Jun

102B DMB
Emeritus
102F DMB
323 DMB
223 JFHB
304F-2 DMB
227 JFHB
230 JFHB
102D DMB
311 DMB
229 JFHB
219 DMB
233 JFHB
102B DMB
319 DMB
315 DMB
207 DMB
307 DMB
304F-1 DMB
237 JFHB
102 DMB
231 JFHB
303 DMB
202 JFHB
102E DMB
102 RGAN
237 JFHB
236 JFHB
209 DMB
233 JFHB
238 JFHB
304F-2 DMB
102G DMB
221 DMB
309 DMB
301 DMB
317 DMB
232 JFHB
321 DMB

859-257-4997

859-257-3961
859-257-6760
859-257-3062
859-257-1839
859-257-3202
859-257-3885
859-257-4084
859-257-4245
859-257-6746
859-257-8040
859-257-3171
859-257-4997
859-257-5254
859-257-1186
859-257-6742
859-257-6743
859-257-3962
859-257-3101
859-257-3961
859-257-9234
859-257-3496
859-218-0049
859-257-3963
859-323-4527
859-218-0059
859-257-3391
859-218-5769
859-257-3062
859-257-1967
859-218-1281
859-218-1336
859-323-7276
859-257-6738
859-257-8029
859-257-3886
859-257-6745
859-257-3892

tony@cs.uky.edu
calvert@cs.uky.edu
cheng@cs.uky.edu
licong.cui@uky.edu
jarad@cs.uky.edu
fei@netlab.uky.edu
raphael@cs.uky.edu
dee@cs.uky.edu
goldsmit@cs.uky.edu
griff@netlab.uky.edu
brent.harrison@uky.edu
hayes@cs.uky.edu
kathy@cs.uky.edu
jacobs@cs.uky.edu
jurek@cs.uky.edu
keen@cs.uky.edu
klapper@cs.uky.edu
paul@cs.uky.edu
liuj@cs.uky.edu
amy.long@uky.edu
manivann@cs.uky.edu
marek@cs.uky.edu
marvel@netlab.uky.edu
diane@cs.uky.edu
neil.moore@uky.edu
nasir@netlab.uky.edu
pike@netlab.uky.edu
yipike@cs.uky.edu
gian@cs.uky.edu
ntriceO@uky.edu
leal@cs.uky.edu
seales@uky.edu
silvestri@cs.uky.edu
mirek@cs.uky.edu
greg@cs.uky.edu
ryang@cs.uky.edu
tyu@cs.uky.edu
jzhang@cs.uky.edu
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University of Kentucky College of Engineering Departmental Directory

Electrical And Computer Engineering
453 FPAT 40506-0046
Phone: 859-257-8042
Fax: 859-257-3092

Adams, Robert
Anderson, Richard
Ashley, Jeff
Boyanovsky, Anna
Chen, Zhi

Cheung, Samson
Cooper, Vicki

Cramer, Aaron

Dietz, Hank

Dolloff, Paul

Donohue, Kevin

Elias, Joseph
Green-Hinkle, Danielle
Hannemann, Regina
Hannigan, Robert
Hassebrook, Laurence
Hastings, Todd

Heath, J. Robert
Heileman, Gregory

Holloway, Lawrence E.

lonel, Dan
Johnson, Michael T.
Klein, Doug

Lau, Daniel
Letellier, Laura
Liao, Yuan

Lu, Caicheng
Lumpp, James E.
Lumpp, Janet K.
Lumpp, Janet K.
McFadden, Steve
Rogers, Cassandra
Singh, Vijay

Smith, William T.
Souders, Jason
Thapliyal, Himanshu
Walcott, Bruce L.
Young, John
Zhang, Yu-Ming

685 FPAT
558 FPAT
565 FPAT
453D FPAT
374 ASTeCC
217 DMB
453 FPAT
687B FPAT
203 DMB
695 FPAT
201 DMB
453 FPAT
467E FPAT
467 FPAT
453B FPAT
219 DMB
352 ASTeCC
453C FPAT
230 McVey
687c FPAT
689 FPAT
453E FPAT
102 RGAN
567 FPAT
102 RGAN
691 FPAT
693 FPAT
569 FPAT
102 RGAN
659 FPAT
465 FPAT
453A FPAT
683 FPAT
467D FPAT
687 FPAT
223 DMB
221 DMB
697 FPAT
414P CRMS

859-257-1775
859-257-8397
859-257-8049
859-257-8670
859-218-6550
859-218-0299
859-257-8042
859-257-9113
859-257-4701

859-257-4004
859-257-9035
859-257-8041
859-257-5156
859-257-4740
859-257-8040
859-218-6544
859-257-3124

859-257-1687
859-257-3926
859-257-0717
859-218-0651
859-257-1787
859-323-4530
859-257-6064
859-257-1644
859-257-3895
859-257-4985
859-257-4985

859-257-1834
859-257-3243
859-257-1009
859-323-5380
859-257-1527
859-257-1182
859-257-3077
859-323-3262

robert.adams@uky.edu
richard.anderson@uky.edu
jeffrey.ashley@uky.edu
anna.lazarova@uky.edu
zhi.chen@uky.edu
sen-ching.cheung@uky.edu
vicoopl@uky.edu
aaron.cramer@uky.edu
henry.dietz@uky.edu
paul.dolloff@uky.edu
kevin.donohuel@uky.edu
joseph.elias@uky.edu
dgreenhinkle@uky.edu
r.hannemann@ieee.org
rhannigan@uky.edu
lgh@uky.edu
todd.hastings@uky.edu
jr.heath@uky.edu
greg.heileman@uky.edu
larry.holloway@uky.edu
dan.ionel@uky.edu
mike.johnson@uky.edu
doug.klein@uky.edu
dlilau@uky.edu
laura.letellier@uky.edu
yuan.liao@uky.edu
cclu@uky.edu
jel@uky.edu
jklumpp@uky.edu
jkKlumpp@uky.edu

stevemcfadden@windstream.net

cassandra.rogers@uky.edu
vsingh@uky.edu
william.smith@uky.edu
jason.souders@uky.edu
hthapliyal@uky.edu
bruce.walcott@uky.edu
john.c.young@uky.edu
yuming.zhang@uky.edu
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University of Kentucky College of Engineering Departmental Directory

Mechanical Engineering
151 RGAN 40506-0503
Phone: 859-257-6336x80611

Fax: 859-257-3304

Aaron, William
Akafuah, Nelson
Andrews, Rodney
Badurdeen, Fazleena
Bailey, Sean
Brehm, Christoph
Chapman, Alexander
Davis, Dale
Ghasemi, Amirhossein
Goble, Christine
Grady, Meg
Grana-Otero, Jose
Hahn, O. J.
Hanson, Mark
Henninger, Tom
Herrin, David
Hoagg, Jesse
Howell, Troy
Jawahir, I. S.
Karaca, Haluk
Kerr, Andy

Li, Tianxiang

Li, Wei "Mike"

Liu, Kunlei

Lu, Charles
Luchsinger, Amy
Martin, Alexandre
McDonough, Jim
Mefford, Herb
Menguc, M. Pinar
Parker, Johné
Poonawala, Hasan
Renfro, Michael
Rouch, Keith
Saito, Kozo
Seigler, Michael
Sekulic, Dusan
Smith, Suzanne
Stephens, L. Scott
Suggs, Thomas
Tagavi, Kaveh
Taghaddosi, Farzad
Taylor, Floyd

151 RGAN
308 RGAN

2540 Resrch Pk Dr

414L RMB
283 RGAN
285 RGAN
210E RMB
183 RGAN

265 RGAN
181 RGAN
279 RGAN
304 RGAN
187 RGAN
161 RGAN
177 RGAN
271 RGAN
173 RGAN
414B RMB
263 RGAN
304 RGAN
310 RGAN
414E RMB
106 CAER

208 Crounse Hall

157 RGAN
261 RGAN
267 RGAN
002B RGAN
Emeritus
175 RGAN
289 RGAN
151 RGAN
163 RGAN
179 RGAN
281 RGAN
414F RMB
171 RGAN
165 RGAN
159 RGAN
273 RGAN
167 RGAN
005 RGAN

859-218-0611
859-218-0702
859-257-0265
859-323-3252
859-218-0648
859-323-4188

859-257-7798

859-218-0652
859-323-4107
859-218-0645
859-257-6336x80659
859-218-0667
859-218-0610
859-218-0609
859-218-0641
859-218-0650
859-323-3239
859-218-0666
859-218-0659
859-218-0695
859-257-4842
859-257-0293
270-534-3115
859-218-0603
859-257-4462
859-218-0657
859-218-0757

859-218-0647
859-323-7436
859-218-0643
859-218-0637
859-218-0639
859-218-0664
859-257-2972
859-218-0663
859-218-0649
859-218-0662
859-218-0660
859-218-0642
859-323-2601

will.aaron@uky.edu
nelson.akafuah@uky.edu
rodney.andrews@uky.edu
badurdeen@uky.edu
sean.bailey@uky.edu
christoph.brehm@uky.edu
alchap00@g.uky.edu
dale.davis@uky.edu
amirhossein.ghasemi@uky.edu
christine.goble@uky.edu
m.grady@uky.edu
jose.grana@uky.edu
ojhahn1l@uky.edu
mark.hanson@uky.edu
tom.h@uky.edu
david.herrin@uky.edu
jesse.hoagg@uky.edu
troy.howell@uky.edu
is.jawahir@uky.edu
karacahaluk@uky.edu
andy.kerr@uky.edu
txlil@engr.uky.edu
wei.mike.li@uky.edu
kunlei.liu@uky.edu
ycharles.lu@uky.edu
amy.luchsinger@uky.edu
alexandre.martin@uky.edu
jmmcd@uky.edu
hbmeff2@uky.edu
pinarmenguc@uky.edu
johne.parker@uky.edu
hasan.poonawala@uky.edu
michael.renfro@uky.edu
keith.rouch@uky.edu
ksaito@uky.edu
tmseigler@uky.edu
dusan.sekulic@uky.edu
suzanne.smith@uky.edu
|.stephens@uky.edu
thomas.suggs@uky.edu
kaveh.tagavi@uky.edu
farzad.taghaddosi@uky.edu
floyd.taylor@uky.edu
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Trinkle, Christine
Tzou, Horn S.
Viens, Callie
Weatherly, David
Wehby, Stephanie
Wenk, Jonathan
Whitney, Julie
Winter, Michael
Wu, Tingwen

Paducah Office

Baker, John R.
Capece, Vince
Ghimire, Hari
Maddox, Jack
Murphy, William

277 RGAN
153 RGAN
155 RGAN
208 RGAN
173 RGAN
269 RGAN
102 RGAN
287 RGAN
169 RGAN

206 Crounse Hall
207 Crounse Hall
212 CLC

208 Crounse Hall
205 Crounse Hall

Mining Engineering
230 MMRB 40506-0107
Phone: 859-257-8026
Fax: 859-323-1962

Agioutantis, Zach
Calnan, Josh
Caylor, Geaunita
Doyle, Megan
Groppo, John
Honaker, Rick
Lineberry, G.T.
Novak, Thomas
Russell, Adriane
Schafrik, Steven
Silva-Castro, Jhon
Sottile, Joe
Tidrick, Alycia
Werner, Joshua

234E MMRB
131 MMRB
109 MMRB
230 MMRB
234F MMRB
230A MMRB
226a Mandrell
234B MMRB
230E MMRB
234B MMRB
234H MMRB
234A MMRB
230D MMRB
2343 MMRB

859-218-0640

859-218-0638

859-218-0665
859-218-0658
859-323-4529
859-218-0673
859-218-0644

270-534-3114
270-534-3123
270-534-3107
270-534-3119
270-534-3111

859-257-2953
859-257-8032
859-257-2820
859-257-8026
859-257-2833
859-257-1108
859-323-6630
859-257-3818
859-257-3328
859-257-5387
859-257-1173
859-257-4616
859-257-4596
859-257-0133

c.trinkle@uky.edu
hornsen.tzou@uky.edu
callie.viens@uky.edu
david.weatherly@uky.edu
stephanie.wehby@uky.edu
jonathan.wenk@uky.edu
julie.whitney@uky.edu
michael.winter@uky.edu
timwu@uky.edu

john.r.baker@uky.edu
vincent.capece@uky.edu
hari.ghimire@uky.edu
john.maddox@uky.edu
wmurphy@engr.uky.edu

zach.agioutantis@uky.edu
joshcalnan@uky.edu
g.caylor@uky.edu
mm.doyle@uky.edu
john.groppo@uky.edu
rick.honaker@uky.edu
gt.lineberry@uky.edu
thomas.novak@uky.edu
adriane.russell@uky.edu
steven.schafrik@uky.edu
jhon.silva@uky.edu
joseph.sottile@uky.edu
alycia.tidrick@uky.edu
jmwe256@uky.edu
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Center for Aluminum Technology

1505 Bull Lea Rd 40511
Phone: 859-514-4989
Fax: 859-514-4988

Cecil, Janet 1505 Bull Lea Rd
Ningileri, Shridas 1505 Bull Lea Rd
Tong, Lirong 1505 Bull Lea Rd
Wen, Xiyu 1505 Bull Lea Rd

859-514-4989

859-514-4989x114
859-514-4989x106
859-514-4989x107

janet.cecil@uky.edu
shingileri@secat.net
ltong@secat.net
xwen@secat.net

Center for Nanoscale Science and Engineering

372A ASTeCC 40506-0286

Phone: 859-218-6549
Fax: 859-257-3092

352 ASTeCC
045 ASTeCC

Hastings, Todd
Wajdyk, Brian

859-218-6544
859-257-6401

todd.hastings@uky.edu
brian.wajdyk@uky.edu

Center for Visualization and Virtual Environments
102 Davis Marksbury Bldg 40506-0633

Phone: 859-257-1257
Fax: 859-257-1505

Calvert, Kenneth 102F DMB
Carpenter, Charles 304-E1 DMB
Cheung, Samson 217 DMB
Donohue, Kevin 201 DMB
Hassebrook, Laurence 219 DMB
Jacobs, Nathan 319 DMB
Lau, Daniel 567 FPAT
Lutin, Beth 102-C DMB
Parker, Seth 104 DMB
Seales, Brent 102G DMB
Song, Yongwook 204-F2 DMB
Yang, Ruigang 317 DMB

859-257-3961
859-257-1257x82115
859-218-0299
859-257-4004
859-257-8040
859-257-1257x75254
859-257-1787
859-257-1257x82133

859-218-1336
859-257-1257x82249
859-257-3886

calvert@cs.uky.edu
carpenter@vis.uky.edu
sen-ching.cheung@uky.edu
kevin.donohuel@uky.edu
lgh@uky.edu
jacobs@cs.uky.edu
dllau@uky.edu
beth.lutin@uky.edu
c.seth.parker@uky.edu
seales@uky.edu
foursong@gmail.com
ryang@cs.uky.edu
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Engineering Computing Services
215A RMB 40506-0108

Phone: 859-257-3518

Fax: 859-323-3848

Blair, Kenny 213 RMB 859-257-3489
Brion, Lee 229 RMB 859-257-1752
DaCanto, Bob 227 RMB 859-257-5497
Dippery, Kyle 219 RMB 859-257-1346
Help Desk 215A RMB 859-257-3518
Howard, Russell 223 RMB 859-257-2368
Tilley, Lynn 217 RMB 859-257-3452

Engineering Library
355 FPAT 40506-0046
Phone: 859-257-4364
Fax: 859-323-1911

Smith, Susan K. 310G King 859-257-7176

Office of Alumni and Philanthropy
251 RGAN 40506-0503

Phone: 859-257-9395

Fax: 859-257-3342

Robinson, Patrick 262 RGAN 859-257-1622
Alumni Program Dir. 251 RGAN 859-257-1280
Briggs, Matthew 253 RGAN 859-218-3506
Davies, Elizabeth 259 RGAN 859-257-7377
Hickey, Betty 251 RGAN 859-257-3354
Holley, Sandra 251 RGAN 859-257-9395
Tomblin, Melissa 257 RGAN 859-257-1280

Extended Campus Programs

Lexington Office
Central Office - Lexington107 MMRB

Paducah Office

Baker, John R. 206 Crounse Hall
Capece, Vince 207 Crounse Hall
Central Office - Paducah 4810 Alben Barkley Dr

859-257-2846

270-534-3114
270-534-3123
270-534-6317

Cowan, Todd 116 Crounse Hall 270-534-3125
Englert, Derek 209 Crounse Hall 270-534-3122
Ghimire, Hari 212 CLC 270-534-3107
Hwang, Hyun-Tae Crounse Hall 270-534-3129
Lu, Y. Charles 208 Crounse Hall 270-534-3115

Macintosh, Jennifer 4810 Alben Barkley Drive 270-534-3135

kenny.blair@uky.edu
lee.brion@uky.edu
bob.dacanto@uky.edu
kyle.dippery@uky.edu
help@engr.uky.edu
russell.howard@uky.edu
lynn.tilley@uky.edu

susan.smith@uky.edu

patrick.robinson@uky.edu
alumni@engr.uky.edu
matt.briggs@uky.edu
elizabeth.davies@uky.edu
betty.hickey@uky.edu
sandra.holley@uky.edu
melissa.tomblin@uky.edu

john.r.baker@uky.edu
vincent.capece@uky.edu

todd.cowan@uky.edu
derek.englert@uky.edu
hari.ghimire@uky.edu
hyun-tae.hwang@uky.edu
ycharles.lu@uky.edu
jennifer.mcintosh@uky.edu
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Maddox, Jack
Mahan, Stephanie

208 Crounse Hall 270-534-3119
4810 Alben Barkley Dr.  270-534-3129
Murphy, William 205 Crounse Hall 270-534-3111
Seay, Jeffrey 211 Crounse Hall 270-534-3299
Sherwood, Alexandra 4810 Alben Barkley Drive 270-534-3304
Silverstein, David 209 Crounse Hall 270-534-3132

Institute for Sustainable Manufacturing
414B CRMS 40506-0108

Phone: 859-323-3238

Fax: 859-257-1071

john.maddox@uky.edu
stephanie.mahan@uky.edu
wmurphy@engr.uky.edu
jeffrey.seay@uky.edu
alex.sherwood@uky.edu
david.silverstein@uky.edu

Badurdeen, Fazleena 4141 RMB 859-323-3252 badurdeen@uky.edu
Cheng, Yang-Tse 106 SIW 859-323-4191 yang.t.cheng@uky.edu
Harrod, Dana 414J RMB 859-323-3247 dana.harrod@uky.edu
Holloway, Lawrence E. 687c FPAT 859-257-1687 larry.holloway@uky.edu
ISM Front Desk 414C RMB 859-323-3238

Jawahir, I. S. 414B RMB 859-323-3239 is.jawahir@uky.edu
Price, Adam 009A RMB 859-323-3226 adam.price556@uky.edu
Rouch, Keith 163 RGAN 859-218-0637 keith.rouch@uky.edu
Sekulic, Dusan 414F RMB 859-257-2972 dusan.sekulic@uky.edu
Zhang, Yu-Ming 414P RMB 859-323-3262 yuming.zhang@uky.edu

Kentucky Transportation Center
176 OHR 40506-0281
Phone: 859-257-4513
Fax: 859-257-1815

Agent, Ken 140B OHR 859-257-4507 ken.agent@uky.edu
Albright, Nancy 240G OHR 859-257-6417 nancy.albright@uky.edu
Ashurst, Kean 275 OHR 859-257-7319 kean.ashurst@uky.edu
Baker, Michele 312 RMB 859-257-7452 michele.baker@uky.edu
Baskette, Robin 176 OHR 859-257-7517 robin.baskette@uky.edu
Bastani, Deborah 176D OHR 859-257-7401 d.bastani@uky.edu
Blackden, Chris 176 OHR 859-257-7389 chris.blackden@uky.edu
Blandford, Benjamin 176 OHR 859-257-7504 benjamin.blandford@uky.edu
Boston, Becky 312 RMB 859-257-4509 becky.boston@uky.edu
Crabtree, Joe 176A OHR 859-257-4508 joe.crabtree@uky.edu
Creech, Jamie 272C OHR 859-257-7208 jamie.creech@uky.edu
Cromer, Judi 176E OHR 859-323-3095 judith.cromer@uky.edu
Ferguson, Janet 312 RMB 859-257-4022 janet.ferguson@uky.edu
Gibson, Bryan 176 OHR 859-218-0373 bryan.gibson@uky.edu
Goff, Christopher 176 OHR 859-257-6417 chris.goff@uky.edu
Grady, Eileen 176 OHR 859-257-7220 eileen.grady@uky.edu
Graves, Clark 283 OHR 859-257-7388 clark.graves@uky.edu
Green, Eric 140C OHR 859-257-2680 eric.green@uky.edu
Hackbart, Jeff 176 OHR 502-320-6274 j-hackbart@uky.edu
Harik, Issam 371 OHR 859-257-3116 harik@uky.edu
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Hopwood, Ted
Horseman, Martha
Howell, Brian
Jasper, Jeff
Jones, Tim
Keathley, Valerie
Kirk, Adam
Kissick, Jerry
Kreis, Doug
Lammers, Erin
Lewis, Bob
Mabe, Michael
Martin, Andrew
Mclntosh, Levi
Meade, Bob
Myers, Andrew
Palle, Sudhir
Peiris, Abheetha
Perrin, Megan
Pigman, Jerry
Reitenour, Richard
Reynolds, Scott
Rister, Brad
Ross, Paul
Scully, Tim
Smith, Jen
Spellman, Mark
Staats, William
Sturgill, Roy
Sun, Charlie
Swallow, Nathaniel
Terry, Amy

Van Dyke, Chris
Waddle, Steve
Wallace, Candice
Walton, Jennifer
Wells, Danny
Whayne, Laura
Williams, Shelia
Worthy, Nicole
Younce, Rick

202B SJW
314C CRMS
311 EEX
176 OHR
280 OHR
176 OHR
271C OHR
176 OHR
313 EEX
176 OHR
176 OHR
176 OHR
310 EEX
069 OHR
176 OHR
176 OHR
202A SIW
073 OHR
176 OHR
140A OHR
016A OHR
310 RMB
281 OHR
140 OHR
279 OHR
312 RMB
308 EEX
176 OHR
176 OHR
277 OHR
176 OHR
312 RMB
176 OHR
176 OHR
310 EEX
304 EEX
176 OHR
128A OHR
176F OHR
314A CRMS
202C SIwW

859-257-2501
859-257-4531
859-218-0017
859-218-0371
859-257-7381
859-218-1453
859-257-7310
859-257-4524
859-257-6898
859-218-0379
859-218-4807
859-257-7532
859-257-7240
859-257-7307
859-257-0782
859-218-0337
859-257-2670
859-257-7227
859-257-7405
859-257-4521
859-257-7220
859-257-7410
859-257-7331
859-257-9077
859-257-7224
859-257-7412
859-257-7201
859-257-7254
859-218-0119
859-257-7330
859-948-5601
859-257-7466
859-218-0374
859-218-4807
859-257-7527
859-257-7239
859-257-0780
859-257-2155
859-257-3570
859-257-7364
859-257-6418

ted.hopwood@uky.edu
martha.horseman@uky.edu
brian.howell@uky.edu
jeff.jasper@uky.edu
timothy.jones2@uky.edu
vikeathley@uky.edu
adam.kirk@uky.edu
jerry.kissick@uky.edu
dougkreis@uky.edu
erin.lammers@uky.edu
bob.lewis@uky.edu
michael.mabe@uky.edu
a.martin@uky.edu
Imcintosh@uky.edu
bobby.meade@uky.edu
myers.andrew@uky.edu
sudhir.palle@uky.edu
abheetha.peiris@uky.edu
megan.perrin@uky.edu
jerry.pigman@uky.edu
richard.reitenour@uky.edu
scott.reynolds@uky.edu
brad.rister@uky.edu
paulross@uky.edu
tim.scully@uky.edu
jennifer.smithl@uky.edu
mark.spellman@uky.edu
william.staats@uky.edu
roy.sturgill@uky.edu
charlie.sun@uky.edu
nath-swalls@uky.edu
amy.terry@uky.edu
chrisvandyke@uky.edu
steve.waddle@uky.edu
candice.wallace@uky.edu
jenniferr.walton@uky.edu
d.wells@uky.edu
laura.whayne@uky.edu
sdwill2@uky.edu
nicole.worthy@uky.edu
rick.younce@uky.edu
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Kentucky Water Resources Research Institute

233 MMRB 40506-0107

Phone: 859-257-1299
Fax: 859-323-1049

Albritton, Ben

Ebrahimi, Edwin

Hoover, Anna
Kipp, James

McAlister, Malissa
Mynhier, Charles Etta
Ormsbee, Lindell

Lean Systems Program

403 Bradley Hall

233 MMRB
233 MMRB
233 MMRB
233 MMRB
233 MMRB
233 MMRB

220 RMB 40506-0108
Phone: 859-257-4886
Fax: 859-323-1035

Cooper, William

Dunn, Sandra

Gayhart, Debbie

Kreafle, Ken

Maginnis, Abbot

Parsley, David
Rapp, Dorothy

Smith, Melanie L
Stephens, Brian

210A RMB
220M RMB
220G RMB
220B RMB
210E RMB
210C RMB
220K RMB
220G RMB
210E RMB

NASA Kentucky

112 RMB 40506-0108
Phone: 859-218-NASA (218-6272)
Fax: 859-257-0035

Conference Room
Owen, C. Jacob

Pittman, Mark

Smith, Suzanne

112 RMB

112C RMB
112C RMB
112C RMB

859-257-4766
859-257-6327
859-257-1299
859-257-1299
859-257-1299
859-257-1299
859-257-1299

859-257-4963
859-257-4886
859-323-3240
859-257-4851
859-257-4943
859-257-4959
859-257-9162
859-257-3460
859-257-5132

859-323-4542
859-323-4542
859-323-4543
859-323-4545

benalbritton@yahoo.com
ebrah@pop.uky.edu
anna.hoover@uky.edu
kipp@pop.uky.edu
mimcal2@uky.edu
Charles.Mynhier@uky.edu
lindell.ormsbee @uky.edu

wrcoop2@uky.edu
sandra.dunn@uky.edu
debbie.gayhart@uky.edu
ken.kreafle@uky.edu
amaginnis@uky.edu
david.parsley@uky.edu
dorothy.rapp@uky.edu
melaniel.smith@uky.edu
brian.stephens@uky.edu

nasa@uky.edu
jacob.owen@uky.edu
pittman@email.uky.edu
suzanne.smith@uky.edu
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Project Lead the Way
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Department Chairs

Biomedical Engineering

Biosystems and Agricultural Engineering
Chemical and Materials Engineering
Civil Engineering

Computer Science

Electrical and Computer Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Mining Engineering

Zhang, Guigen
Montross, Michael
Kalika, Doug
Souleyrette, Reginald
Seales, Brent
Johnson, Michael T.
Renfro, Michael
Novak, Thomas

Director of Undergraduate Studies

Biosystems and Agricultural Engineering
Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering

Computer Science

Electrical Engineering

Extended Campus Programs

Dvorak, Joseph
Knutson, Barbara
Yost, Scott
Lumpp, James E.
Jaromczyk, Jerzy
Smith, William T.
Baker, John R.

Materials Engineering Balk, John
Mechanical Engineering Wu, Tingwen
Mining Engineering Sottile, Joe

Director of Graduate Studies

Patwardhan, Abhijit
Colliver, Donald G.
Rankin, Steve
Taylor, Tim
Truszczynski, Mirek
Cramer, Aaron
Badurdeen, Fazleena
Puleo, David

Beck, Matthew J
Martin, Alexandre
Agioutantis, Zach

Biomedical Engineering

Biosystems and Agricultural Engineering
Chemical Engineering

Civil Engineering

Computer Science

Electrical and Computer Engineering
Manufacturing Systems Engineering
Master of Engineering

Materials Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Mining Engineering

522A RMB
128 CEBA
177A FPAT
161 OHR
102G DMB
453E FPAT
151 RGAN
234B MMRB

107 CEBA
179 FPAT
354C OHR
569 FPAT
315 DMB
467D FPAT

859-323-7217
859-218-4319
859-257-5507
859-257-5309
859-218-1336
859-257-0717
859-218-0643
859-257-3818

859-257-5658
859-257-5715
859-257-4816
859-257-3895
859-257-1186
859-257-1009

206 Crounse Hall270-534-3114

163c FPAT
169 RGAN
234A MMRB

514A RMB
211 CEBA
159 FPAT
151A OHR
309 DMB
687B FPAT
4141 RMB
371 RGAN
157 FPAT
261 RGAN
234E MMRB

859-257-4582
859-218-0644
859-257-4616

859-257-2728
859-218-4348
859-257-9799
859-323-3680
859-257-6738
859-257-9113
859-323-3252
859-257-2405
859-257-0039
859-257-4462
859-257-2953
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Building Operators
Building Operators

Building Operators ASTeCC 859-257-8549
Building Operators Delta 859-257-2830
Building Operators DVT 859-257-8554
Building Operators EANnex 859-257-8554
Building Operators FPAT 859-257-8549
Building Operators MMRB 859-257-8555
Building Operators OHR 859-257-8549
Building Operators RGAN 859-257-8549
Building Operators RMB 859-257-8549
Building Operators SIW 859-257-6426
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